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The certification system, as described in ISO/IEC Guide 67 (Conformity Assessment – Fundamentals of Product Certification), most closely resembles System 1. 
 

Certificate of Conformity 
Certificat de conformité 

 

 

IC: 160A-3G260R   1-6297 
Certification number / Numéro de Certification   Certificate number / Numéro de Certificat 
 
Issued to / 
Délivré a 

Digital Security Controls 
3301 Langstaff Road 
Concord, ON L4K 4L2, Canada 

  
Specifications / 
Spécification 

RSS-132 Issue 3 and RSS-133 Issue 6 

  
Type of equipment / 
Genre de matériel 

Cellular Mobile GSM (824-849 MHz), PCS Mobile (1850–1910 MHz) 
Limited Modular Approval  

  
Model name / 
Modèle 

TL2803GR, TL2803G, 3G2080R, 3G2080 

  
Antenna information / 
Renseignements sur l’antenne 

External  

 

Frequency / Frequénces (MHz) Power / Puissance (Watts, ERP) Emission designation / Genre d’émission 

824.2-848.8 
824.2-848.8 
824.2-848.8 

1850.2-1909.8 

1.33 
2.5 

0.813 
1.321 

251KG7W 
246KGXW 
4M07F9W 
244KG7W 

1850.2-1909.8 1.236 245KGXW 
1850.2-1909.8 0.757 4M07F9W 

 

Test laboratory / 
Laboratoire d'essai 

CETECOM 
411 Dixon Landing Road, Milpitas, CA95035 
USA 
Phone:: +1 (408) 5866200; Fax: +1 (408)586 6299 

  

Laboratory number / 
Numéro de laboratoire 

3462B 

  

 
Certification of equipment means only that the equipment has met the requirements of the above-noted specification. Licence applications, where applicable to use certified 
equipment, are acted on accordingly by the Industry Canada issuing office and will depend on the existing radio environment, service and location of operation. This certificate is issued 
on condition that the holder complies and will continue to comply with the requirements and procedures issued by Industry Canada. The equipment for which this certificate is issued 
shall not be manufactured, imported, distributed, leased, offered for sale or sold unless the equipment complies with the applicable technical specifications and procedures issued by 
Industry Canada. 
 
La certification du matériel signifie seulement que le matériel a satisfait aux exigences de la norme indiquée ci-dessus. Les demandes de licences nécessaires pour l’utilisation du 
matériel certifié sont traitées en conséquence par le bureau de délivrance d’Industrie Canada et dépendent des conditions radio ambiantes, du service et de l’emplacement 
d’exploitation. Le présent certificat est délivré à la condition que le titulaire satisfasse et continue de satisfaire aux exigences et aux procédures d’Industrie Canada. Le matériel à l’égard 
duquel le présent certificat est délivré ne doit pas être fabriqué, importé, distribué, loué, mis en vente ou vendu à moins d’être conforme aux procédures et aux spécifications 
techniques applicables publiées par Industrie Canada. 

 

I hereby attest that the subject equipment was tested and found in compliance with the above-noted specification. 

J’atteste, par la présente, que le matériel a fait l’objet d’essai et a été jugé conforme à la spécification ci-dessus. 
 

Certified by / 
certifié par 

 

 
Date 7 / 2 / 2014 

 Kevin Ma, Technical Assessor   Day, jour / Month, mois / Year, année 

 


